: Main Library - Council
City of Clearwater Chambers
100 N. Osceola Avenue
Clearwater, FL 33755

Legislation Text

File #: ID#16-3132, Version: 1

SUBJECT/RECOMMENDATION:

Ratify and Confirm Change Order 2 to Rowland, Inc. of Pinellas Park, in the amount of $339,757.89 for an
Emergency Repair of a Sewer Forcemain on Gulf Boulevard as part of the 2013-14 Sanitary Sewer and
Manholes Rehabilitation Project; and authorize the appropriate officials to execute same.

SUMMARY:

February 5, 2015, City Council awarded a 2-year contract to Rowland, Inc. for Sanitary Sewer and
Manhole Emergency repair based on Time and Materials unit prices. The original contract included
$900,000 for emergency repair within the sewer collection system, and $100,000 for emergency repair
within the three Water Reclamation Facilities (WRFs).

November 3, 2016, City Council approved Change Order 1 to add $750,000 for emergency repair at
three WRFs.

Change Order 2 is for the emergency repair of a 16-inch sewer forcemain, located on Gulf Blvd. in Sand
Key area, in the amount of $339,757.89 for a revised contract total of $2,089,757.89.

Rowland, Inc. has performed excellent work for the City and agree to hold their competitive unit pricing to
continue the work with the City.

APPROPRIATION CODE AND AMOUNT:
0315-96665-563800-535-000-0000 $339,757.89

Funding is available in Capital Improvement Project 0315-96665, Sanitary Sewer R&R.

City of Clearwater Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/21/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

